
OPEN

Start number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 151 Vanko Miroslav Slovakia x 1973 M-35 Men 40:28:07

2 94 Długosz Andrzej Poland Gore-Tex 1978 M-18-34 Men 41:49:00

3 26 Mausser Martin Austria LTS Seefeld 1980 M-18-34 Men 42:35:07

4 40 Bierczak Maciej Poland Montrail CW-X Team porąbka 1991 M-18-34 Men 42:54:08

5 8 Świerc Marcin Poland Speloeo Salomon Gore-Tex Team 1985 M-18-34 Men 43:31:07

6 52 Szcześniewski Miłosz Poland LLKS OSOWA SIEŃ 1989 M-18-34 Men 44:24:01

7 49 Koń Piotr Poland GLKS FAŁKÓW 1978 M-18-34 Men 45:08:03

8 99 Klisz Tomasz Poland The North Face 1981 M-18-34 Men 46:08:09

9 141 Flade Matthias Deutschland TV Münchberg / NewBalance Team 1979 M-18-34 Men 46:24:06

10 38 Łupieżowiec Piotr Poland MKS Centrum Dzięgielów 1977 M-18-34 Men 46:41:08

11 93 Długosz Adam Poland Visegrad Maraton Rytro 1976 M-18-34 Men 47:14:04

12 87 Ulfik Rafał Poland Politechnika Śląska w Gliwicach 1987 M-18-34 Men 47:57:01

13 149 Golec Bartłomiej Poland BLKS Żywiec 1979 M-18-34 Men 48:16:05

14 85 Michałowski Jan Poland Montrail CW-X Team 1972 M-35 Men 48:30:05

15 11 Kalawski Maciej Poland 10 Brygada Kawalerii Pancernej Świętoszów 1983 M-18-34 Men 48:41:03

16 147 Pawski Wawrzyniec Poland x 1984 M-18-34 Men 48:47:06

17 34 Zawierucha Damian Poland MOSiR Montrail CW-X Team Jastrzębie 1980 M-18-34 Men 48:58:06

18 21 Egger Michael Deutschland LC Chiemgau-Steigenberger 1978 M-18-34 Men 49:08:01

19 127 VNENĈÁK MATÚŃ SLOVENSKO POPRAD 1988 M-18-34 Men 49:37:08

20 66 Krawczyk Paweł Poland Reni Sport 1977 M-18-34 Men 49:42:08

21 62 Wargocki Mariusz Poland 1970 M-40 Men 50:40:02

22 102 Celiński Robert Poland Byledobiec Anin 1979 M-18-34 Men 51:09:08

23 76 Uciechowski Piotr Poland LZS Tarchalanka Tarchały 1963 M-45 Men 51:33:06

24 25 Nüß Martin Deutschland LC Chiemgau-Steigenberger 1974 M-35 Men 51:36:08

25 33 Ząbczyński Dominik Poland OTK Rzeźnik - Montrail CW-X Team 1971 M-35 Men 51:37:02

26 37 Śmietana Michał Poland KRS TKKF Mors Jastrzębie. 1992 M-18-34 Men 52:06:09

27 22 Classen Simon Deutschland LC Chiemgau-Steigenberger 1973 M-35 Men 52:18:08



OPEN

28 173 Bodurka Jacek Poland x 1986 M-18-34 Men 52:51:08

29 101 Zatorska Izabela Poland Montrail CW-X Team 1962 K-45 Woman 53:10:07

30 120 Pieprzycki Adam Poland AZS PWSZ Tarnów / TOPR 1975 M-35 Men 53:32:03

31 92 Gajkowski Bartosz Poland WKS Wawel Kraków 1985 M-18-34 Men 53:35:04

32 128 Lisak Krzysztof Poland OTK Rzeźnik / Montrail CW-X Team 1983 M-18-34 Men 53:37:00

33 131 Pytel Janusz Poland J.P.Sosnowiec 1958 M-50 Men 53:54:01

34 95 Długosz Franciszek Poland KBB Młodów 1966 M-40 Men 54:20:03

35 146 Hoły Paweł Poland Zakopane 1976 M-18-34 Men 54:27:07

36 142 Jędryka Aleksander Poland x 1965 M-45 Men 54:32:04

37 89 Stolarczyk Piotr Poland KW Zakopane/GP GOPR 1979 M-18-34 Men 54:50:02

38 6 Szwed Krzysztof Poland WKB META Montrail CW-X Team 1965 M-45 Men 55:05:05

39 117 Kilarski Marek Poland KS Kandahar 1975 M-35 Men 55:07:03

40 64 Reczek Sebastian Poland KB DREPTAK 1980 M-18-34 Men 55:11:05

41 138 Sawicki Piotr Poland 9 Dywersyjna 1974 M-35 Men 55:25:06

42 164 Orian Piotr Poland SzT "ORIAN-SHOW" 1971 M-35 Men 55:40:00

43 86 Wiśniewska Dominika Poland SKB Kraśnik 1986 K-18-34 Woman 55:54:02

44 3 Koehler Roman Deutschland VfL Waldkraiburg 1969 M-40 Men 56:21:04

45 130 Kłosok Sebastian Poland Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne Sokół Zakopane 1982 M-18-34 Men 56:26:00

46 47 Pakosz Irena Poland MLUKS  TECHNIK  KOMORNO 1966 K-40 Woman 56:30:01

47 150 Wołoszyn Ryszard Poland x 1966 M-40 Men 56:32:08

48 31 Igo Roger BELGIUM ZATOPEK 1953 M-55 Men 56:45:06

49 167 Musiałowski Piotr Poland KS KANDAHAR 1977 M-18-34 Men 56:53:03

50 88 Majchrzak Jakub Poland 6BPD 1986 M-18-34 Men 56:58:02

51 153 Konik Grzegorz Poland Zadyszka Oświęcim 1969 M-40 Men 57:00:04

52 132 Sznapka Eugeniusz Poland TKKF Hades Mikołów 1955 M-55 Men 57:04:06

53 98 Świerczek Anna Poland Byledobiec Anin 1979 K-18-34 Woman 57:08:04

54 113 Dolny Tomasz Poland x 1974 M-35 Men 57:25:03

55 10 Reitmeir Helmut Deutschland MRRC München 1944 M-65 Men 57:31:01



OPEN

56 125 Skrzypczyk Michał Poland Alpin Sport 1982 M-18-34 Men 57:32:07

57 161 Pawlikowski Przemysław Poland TOPR/KW Zakopane 1983 M-18-34 Men 57:38:05

58 105 Kołodziejczyk Michał Poland team2008 1976 M-18-34 Men 57:47:01

59 81 Pyrć Szymon Poland x 1973 M-35 Men 57:50:01

60 48 Behounek Leszek Poland Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne Sokół Zakopane 1959 M-50 Men 57:51:08

61 123 Kaleta Jan Poland Świt Cięcina 1960 M-50 Men 57:54:02

62 60 Hałubiec Jarosław Poland x 1977 M-18-34 Men 58:23:06

63 170 Klocek Bartłomiej Poland Marmot Momentum 1984 M-18-34 Men 58:33:08

64 106 Chwastek Tomasz Poland KW Kraków 1981 M-18-34 Men 58:43:09

65 57 Malatin Ńtefan Czech republic AAC Brno 1955 M-55 Men 58:59:09

66 17 Mąka Marcin Poland 1984 M-25 Men 59:09:06

67 73 Chełmicka Magdalena Poland Montrail CW-X Team Poznań; MaratonyPolskiePL 1971 K-35 Woman 59:14:00

68 171 Matrejek Michał Poland Excito 1984 M-18-34 Men 59:59:05

69 46 Cibis Adam Poland MLUKS Technik Komorno 1989 M-18-34 Men 60:10:02

70 16 Lebda Sebastian Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 60:17:00

71 154 Haniaczyk Janusz Poland KP PSP ZAKOPANE 1984 M-18-34 Men 60:18:02

72 163 Posmysz Anna Poland AZS UJ Kraków 1984 K-18-34 Woman 60:19:08

73 115 Łabudzki Bartłomiej Poland x 1989 M-18-34 Men 60:40:04

74 111 Goraus Artur Poland x 1986 M-18-34 Men 60:54:00

75 116 Łabudzki Dariusz Jacek Poland x 1960 M-50 Men 60:58:06

76 79 Pastucha Marek Poland Cross Krapkowice 1960 M-50 Men 61:11:03

77 91 Etterle Biederman Lilianna Poland 1973 K-35 Wom 61:14:08

78 137 Domański Jerzy Poland x 1960 M-50 Men 61:20:05

79 136 Gajda Sławomir Poland Jastrząb 32BLotT 1974 M-35 Men 61:21:05

80 58 Pająk Tadeusz Poland Skałka świętochłowice 1951 M-55 Men 61:27:03

81 45 Elantkowski Paweł Poland TOPR 1973 M-35 Men 61:29:04

82 172 Kiedziuch Piotr Poland x 1985 M-18-34 Men 61:52:09

83 23 Stöger Alois Deutschland MRRC München 1945 M-65 Men 62:06:07



OPEN

84 100 Striczek Marcin Poland Alpin Sport Montrail 1978 M-18-34 Men 62:22:05

85 160 Sikorski Marcin Poland Alpin Sport 1981 M-18-34 Men 62:24:01

86 18 Gąsienica-Kotelnicki Wojciech Poland 1989 M-25 Men 62:29:00

87 97 Burzyński Mirosław Poland CW ReniSport 1974 M-35 Men 62:37:01

88 67 Bielański Mikołaj Poland KW Zakopane 1978 M-18-34 Men 62:40:08

89 148 Woźniak Olaf Poland x 1990 M-18-34 Men 62:43:02

90 169 Bargiel Bartłomiej Poland TATRA MOUNTAIN HARDWEAR TEAM 1995 M-18-34 Men 62:47:08

91 168 Bargiel Andrzej Poland TATRA MOUNTAIN HARDWEAR TEAM 1988 M-18-34 Men 62:50:01

92 19 Płoskoński Piotr Poland x 1965 M-45 Men 63:07:07

93 129 Indyka Maciej Poland x 1980 M-18-34 Men 63:11:09

94 63 Rzepka Sabina Poland Sport For You 1986 K-18-34 Woman 63:14:02

95 109 Frączek Tomasz Poland OGNISTE RUMAKI 1969 M-40 Men 63:17:00

96 162 Jaszkaniec Adam Poland x 1977 M-18-34 Men 63:20:01

97 104 Mojżyszek Maciej Poland x 1946 M-60 Men 63:28:04

98 134 Turza Bogusław Poland Sosnowiec 1972 M-35 Men 63:33:00

99 83 Kupczak Tadeusz Poland x 1962 M-45 Men 63:40:04

100 121 Serafin Dariusz Poland Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne Sokół Zakopane 1966 M-40 Men 63:47:01

101 122 Kapłon Krzysztof Poland T.G.SOKÓŁ ZAKOPANE 1969 M-40 Men 63:48:02

102 177 Jaskółka Marcin Poland KS Kandahar 1985 M-18-34 Men 64:11:05

103 140 Kierczak Aleksander Poland KW Bielsko-Biała 1963 M-45 Men 64:52:09

104 82 Kupczak Bogusława Poland x 1967 K-40 Woman 65:02:06

105 72 Ławniczak Tomasz Poland KB Maniac Poznań 1982 M-18-34 Men 65:09:04

106 61 Żmuda Bartłomiej Poland BYLE DOTRZEĆ BART 1973 M-35 Men 65:13:06

107 69 Hulin Sebastian Poland YACHTS SATURN TEAM 1974 M-35 Men 65:18:05

108 59 Tyszkiewicz Rafał Poland Columbia 1970 M-40 Men 65:35:05

109 53 Waluśkiewicz Artur Poland x 1965 M-45 Men 66:00:09

110 179 Hyży Piotr Poland x 1980 M-18-34 Men 66:11:06

111 36 Krzyżak Magdalena Poland KRS TKKF Mors Jastrzębie. 1992 K-18-34 Woman 66:28:07



OPEN

112 75 Ziaja Magda Poland TKN Tatrateam 1981 K-18-34 Woman 66:34:00

113 139 Nigot Krzysztof Kropeczka Poland 9 Dywersyjna "Żniwiarz'44" 1973 M-35 Men 66:36:00

114 84 Budnik Ryszard Poland x 1958 M-50 Men 66:48:00

115 56 Mełech Tomasz Poland x 1978 M-18-34 Men 66:52:00

116 133 Tyka Edward Poland Skałka świętochłowice 1943 M-65 Men 66:53:01

117 144 Występek Piotr Poland x 1970 M-40 Men 66:58:05

118 54 Szeszko Dorota Poland KRS TKKF "Jastrząb" Ruda Śląska 1962 K-45 Woman 67:02:06

119 55 Szeszko Marek Poland KRS TKKF "Jastrząb" Ruda Śląska 1964 M-45 Men 67:03:09

120 32 Heusicom Michel BELGIUM FC HANNUT 1964 M-45 Men 67:09:02

121 152 Ślimakowski Daniel Poland MOD-X.org 1975 M-35 Men 67:25:03

122 39 Bylica Marek Poland x 1978 M-18-34 Men 67:59:09

123 24 Strama Katarzyna Poland 1979 M-30 Women 68:20:07

124 65 Kasprzycka Renata Poland KW Zakopane 1985 K-18-34 Woman 68:47:03

125 178 Bartosz Marek Poland x 1979 M-35 Men 69:12:09

126 74 Frączek Mateusz Poland KrakUF Ultimate Frisbee Team 1991 M-18-34 Men 69:19:07

127 174 Lipnicki Grzegorz Poland x 1963 M-45 Men 69:57:01

128 166 Drelczuk Krzysztof Poland k2team.pl 1978 M-18-34 Men 70:07:04

129 157 Grzywacz Sebastian Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 70:23:05

130 108 Ornatowski Dariusz Poland x 1979 M-18-34 Men 70:28:00

131 2 Cukier Maciej Poland TKN Zakopane 1971 M-35 Men 70:32:00

132 13 Świerczewski Marcin Poland x 1979 M-18-34 Men 71:19:00

133 176 Badura Wojtek Poland x 1967 M-40 Men 71:20:06

134 135 Gąsienica-Roj Helena Poland KW Zakopane 1975 K-35 Woman 71:27:02

135 180 Brzosko Jakub Poland TATRA MOUNTAIN HARDWEAR TEAM 1978 M-18-34 Men 71:33:04

136 77 Piotrkowicz Marek Poland x 1971 M-35 Men 71:54:08

137 20 Schott Arno Deutschland MRRC München 1948 M-60 Men 72:13:08

138 110 Kula Adam Poland 40-latek Tychy 1986 M-18-34 Men 72:27:07

139 124 Pilśniak Krzysztof Poland x 1973 M-35 Men 72:56:09



OPEN

140 114 Kucharski Damian Poland Częstochowa 1986 M-18-34 Men 72:58:03

141 80 Pastucha Anna Poland Cross Krapkowice / ING Bank 1958 K-50 Woman 73:26:02

142 126 Białkowski Jarosław Poland Alpin Sport 1983 M-18-34 Men 73:54:03

143 5 Raczyński Cezary Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 74:01:07

144 119 Will Piotr Poland KWK  "STASZIC" 1952 M-55 Men 74:35:02

145 165 Orian Anna Poland SzT "ORIAN-SHOW" 1975 K-35 Woman 74:47:05

146 30 Kudełka Janusz Poland x 1963 M-45 Men 74:50:05

147 70 Wosik Przemysław Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 74:58:05

148 1 Kęcik Janusz Poland x 1951 M-55 Men 75:25:02

149 28 Buczyński Piotr Poland TG Sokół Zakopane 1960 M-50 Men 76:20:09

150 118 Paradecki Zbigniew Poland x 1982 M-18-34 Men 76:44:01

151 158 Wilczyński Ludwik Poland KW TORUŃ 1947 M-60 Men 77:48:00

152 50 Łopatka Kazimierz Poland Skałka świętochłowice 1935 M-70 Men 78:24:01

153 90 Rudzki Maciej Poland Alpin Sport Montrail 1971 M-35 Men 79:26:08

154 156 Jęczmyk Jakub Poland Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne Sokół w Zakopanem 1974 M-35 Men 79:48:02

155 41 Frucz Jacek Poland x 1968 M-40 Men 80:09:03

156 68 Sabanoń Gejza Slovakia TJ Sokol Ľubotice 1961 M-45 Men 81:16:01

157 15 Majdan Helena Poland x 1952 K-55 Woman 81:20:08

158 96 Siwiec Mariusz Poland x 1969 M-40 Men 82:19:04

159 107 Susz Artur Poland x 1977 M-18-34 Men 82:21:03

160 112 Mikulski Robert Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 82:41:04

161 9 Turowska Krystyna Poland 1946 K-60 Woman 83:10:01

162 143 Strzelska Ewa Poland KW Kraków 1954 K-55 Woman 83:24:04

163 14 Wiśniewski Marian Poland x 1954 M-55 Men 83:45:05

164 71 Sojka Michał Poland The North Face 1971 M-35 Men 84:15:05

165 145 Strzelski Bogdan Poland KW Kraków 1952 M-55 Men 86:18:04

166 4 Deuss Peter Deutschland VfL Waldkraiburg 1937 M-70 Men 87:54:04

167 35 Haśkiewicz Stanisław Poland KRS TKKF Mors Jastrzębie. 1955 M-55 Men 89:34:05



OPEN

168 103 Budzyk Janina Poland x 1960 K-50 Woman 91:43:05

169 175 Lipnicka Bożena Poland x 1966 K-40 Woman 91:57:09

170 181 Madej Mirosław Poland 1964 M-45 Men 92:09:08

171 78 Uciechowski Jan Paweł Poland LZS Tarchalanka Tarchały 1963 M-45 Men 95:00:08

172 51 Ciesiołka Marian Poland ptk-bytom 1949 M-60 Men 96:53:08

173 12 Reitmeir Heidi Deutschland MRRC München 1945 K-65 Woman 98:13:02

174 27 Dubiel Krzysztof Poland 1959 M-50 Men NK

175 29 Niessner Piotr Poland KN Yeti Kraków 1963 M-45 Men NK

176 155 Łojek Paweł Poland KP PSP Zakopane 1986 M-18-34 Men NK

177 159 Korzeniowski Bartłomiej Poland Tatra Mountain HardWear Team 1974 M-35 Men NK



OPEN W

lp St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 101 Zatorska Izabela Poland Montrail CW-X Team 1962 K-45 Woman 53:10:07

2 86 Wiśniewska Dominika Poland SKB Kraśnik 1986 K-18-34 Woman 55:54:02

3 47 Pakosz Irena Poland MLUKS  TECHNIK  KOMORNO 1966 K-40 Woman 56:30:01

4 98 Świerczek Anna Poland Byledobiec Anin 1979 K-18-34 Woman 57:08:04

5 73 Chełmicka Magdalena Poland Montrail CW-X Team Poznań; MaratonyPolskiePL 1971 K-35 Woman 59:14:00

6 163 Posmysz Anna Poland AZS UJ Kraków 1984 K-18-34 Woman 60:19:08

7 91 Etterle Biederman Lilianna Poland 1973 K-35 Woman 61:14:08

8 63 Rzepka Sabina Poland Sport For You 1986 K-18-34 Woman 63:14:02

9 82 Kupczak Bogusława Poland x 1967 K-40 Woman 65:02:06

10 36 Krzyżak Magdalena Poland KRS TKKF Mors Jastrzębie. 1992 K-18-34 Woman 66:28:07

11 75 Ziaja Magda Poland TKN Tatrateam 1981 K-18-34 Woman 66:34:00

12 54 Szeszko Dorota Poland KRS TKKF "Jastrząb" Ruda Śląska 1962 K-45 Woman 67:02:06

13 24 Strama Katarzyna Poland 1979 M-30 Woman 68:20:07

14 65 Kasprzycka Renata Poland KW Zakopane 1985 K-18-34 Woman 68:47:03

15 135 Gąsienica-Roj Helena Poland KW Zakopane 1975 K-35 Woman 71:27:02

16 80 Pastucha Anna Poland Cross Krapkowice / ING Bank 1958 K-50 Woman 73:26:02

17 165 Orian Anna Poland SzT "ORIAN-SHOW" 1975 K-35 Woman 74:47:05

18 15 Majdan Helena Poland x 1952 K-55 Woman 81:20:08

19 9 Turowska Krystyna Poland 1946 K-60 Woman 83:10:01

20 143 Strzelska Ewa Poland KW Kraków 1954 K-55 Woman 83:24:04

21 103 Budzyk Janina Poland x 1960 K-50 Woman 91:43:05

22 175 Lipnicka Bożena Poland x 1966 K-40 Woman 91:57:09

23 12 Reitmeir Heidi Deutschland MRRC München 1945 K-65 Woman 98:13:02



OPEN M

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 151 Vanko Miroslav Slovakia x 1973 M-35 Men 40:28:07

2 94 Długosz Andrzej Poland Gore-Tex 1978 M-18-34 Men 41:49:00

3 26 Mausser Martin Austria LTS Seefeld 1980 M-18-34 Men 42:35:07

4 40 Bierczak Maciej Poland Montrail CW-X Team porąbka 1991 M-18-34 Men 42:54:08

5 8 Świerc Marcin Poland Speloeo Salomon Gore-Tex Team 1985 M-18-34 Men 43:31:07

6 52 Szcześniewski Miłosz Poland LLKS OSOWA SIEŃ 1989 M-18-34 Men 44:24:01

7 49 Koń Piotr Poland GLKS FAŁKÓW 1978 M-18-34 Men 45:08:03

8 99 Klisz Tomasz Poland The North Face 1981 M-18-34 Men 46:08:09

9 141 Flade Matthias Deutschland TV Münchberg / NewBalance Team 1979 M-18-34 Men 46:24:06

10 38 Łupieżowiec Piotr Poland MKS Centrum Dzięgielów 1977 M-18-34 Men 46:41:08

11 93 Długosz Adam Poland Visegrad Maraton Rytro 1976 M-18-34 Men 47:14:04

12 87 Ulfik Rafał Poland Politechnika Śląska w Gliwicach 1987 M-18-34 Men 47:57:01

13 149 Golec Bartłomiej Poland BLKS Żywiec 1979 M-18-34 Men 48:16:05

14 85 Michałowski Jan Poland Montrail CW-X Team 1972 M-35 Men 48:30:05

15 11 Kalawski Maciej Poland 10 Brygada Kawalerii Pancernej Świętoszów 1983 M-18-34 Men 48:41:03

16 147 Pawski Wawrzyniec Poland x 1984 M-18-34 Men 48:47:06

17 34 Zawierucha Damian Poland MOSiR Montrail CW-X Team Jastrzębie 1980 M-18-34 Men 48:58:06

18 21 Egger Michael Deutschland LC Chiemgau-Steigenberger 1978 M-18-34 Men 49:08:01

19 127 VNENĈÁK MATÚŃ SLOVENSKO POPRAD 1988 M-18-34 Men 49:37:08

20 66 Krawczyk Paweł Poland Reni Sport 1977 M-18-34 Men 49:42:08

21 62 Wargocki Mariusz Poland 1970 M-40 Men 50:40:02

22 102 Celiński Robert Poland Byledobiec Anin 1979 M-18-34 Men 51:09:08

23 76 Uciechowski Piotr Poland LZS Tarchalanka Tarchały 1963 M-45 Men 51:33:06

24 25 Nüß Martin Deutschland LC Chiemgau-Steigenberger 1974 M-35 Men 51:36:08

25 33 Ząbczyński Dominik Poland OTK Rzeźnik - Montrail CW-X Team 1971 M-35 Men 51:37:02

26 37 Śmietana Michał Poland KRS TKKF Mors Jastrzębie. 1992 M-18-34 Men 52:06:09

27 22 Classen Simon Deutschland LC Chiemgau-Steigenberger 1973 M-35 Men 52:18:08



OPEN M

28 173 Bodurka Jacek Poland x 1986 M-18-34 Men 52:51:08

29 120 Pieprzycki Adam Poland AZS PWSZ Tarnów / TOPR 1975 M-35 Men 53:32:03

30 92 Gajkowski Bartosz Poland WKS Wawel Kraków 1985 M-18-34 Men 53:35:04

31 128 Lisak Krzysztof Poland OTK Rzeźnik / Montrail CW-X Team 1983 M-18-34 Men 53:37:00

32 131 Pytel Janusz Poland J.P.Sosnowiec 1958 M-50 Men 53:54:01

33 95 Długosz Franciszek Poland KBB Młodów 1966 M-40 Men 54:20:03

34 146 Hoły Paweł Poland Zakopane 1976 M-18-34 Men 54:27:07

35 142 Jędryka Aleksander Poland x 1965 M-45 Men 54:32:04

36 89 Stolarczyk Piotr Poland KW Zakopane/GP GOPR 1979 M-18-34 Men 54:50:02

37 6 Szwed Krzysztof Poland WKB META Montrail CW-X Team 1965 M-45 Men 55:05:05

38 117 Kilarski Marek Poland KS Kandahar 1975 M-35 Men 55:07:03

39 64 Reczek Sebastian Poland KB DREPTAK 1980 M-18-34 Men 55:11:05

40 138 Sawicki Piotr Poland 9 Dywersyjna 1974 M-35 Men 55:25:06

41 164 Orian Piotr Poland SzT "ORIAN-SHOW" 1971 M-35 Men 55:40:00

42 3 Koehler Roman Deutschland VfL Waldkraiburg 1969 M-40 Men 56:21:04

43 130 Kłosok Sebastian Poland Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne Sokół Zakopane 1982 M-18-34 Men 56:26:00

44 150 Wołoszyn Ryszard Poland x 1966 M-40 Men 56:32:08

45 31 Igo Roger BELGIUM ZATOPEK 1953 M-55 Men 56:45:06

46 167 Musiałowski Piotr Poland KS KANDAHAR 1977 M-18-34 Men 56:53:03

47 88 Majchrzak Jakub Poland 6BPD 1986 M-18-34 Men 56:58:02

48 153 Konik Grzegorz Poland Zadyszka Oświęcim 1969 M-40 Men 57:00:04

49 132 Sznapka Eugeniusz Poland TKKF Hades Mikołów 1955 M-55 Men 57:04:06

50 113 Dolny Tomasz Poland x 1974 M-35 Men 57:25:03

51 10 Reitmeir Helmut Deutschland MRRC München 1944 M-65 Men 57:31:01

52 125 Skrzypczyk Michał Poland Alpin Sport 1982 M-18-34 Men 57:32:07

53 161 Pawlikowski Przemysław Poland TOPR/KW Zakopane 1983 M-18-34 Men 57:38:05

54 105 Kołodziejczyk Michał Poland team2008 1976 M-18-34 Men 57:47:01

55 81 Pyrć Szymon Poland x 1973 M-35 Men 57:50:01



OPEN M

56 48 Behounek Leszek Poland Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne Sokół Zakopane 1959 M-50 Men 57:51:08

57 123 Kaleta Jan Poland Świt Cięcina 1960 M-50 Men 57:54:02

58 60 Hałubiec Jarosław Poland x 1977 M-18-34 Men 58:23:06

59 170 Klocek Bartłomiej Poland Marmot Momentum 1984 M-18-34 Men 58:33:08

60 106 Chwastek Tomasz Poland KW Kraków 1981 M-18-34 Men 58:43:09

61 57 Malatin Ńtefan Czech republic AAC Brno 1955 M-55 Men 58:59:09

62 17 Mąka Marcin Poland 1984 M-25 Men 59:09:06

63 171 Matrejek Michał Poland Excito 1984 M-18-34 Men 59:59:05

64 46 Cibis Adam Poland MLUKS Technik Komorno 1989 M-18-34 Men 60:10:02

65 16 Lebda Sebastian Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 60:17:00

66 154 Haniaczyk Janusz Poland KP PSP ZAKOPANE 1984 M-18-34 Men 60:18:02

67 115 Łabudzki Bartłomiej Poland x 1989 M-18-34 Men 60:40:04

68 111 Goraus Artur Poland x 1986 M-18-34 Men 60:54:00

69 116 Łabudzki Dariusz Jacek Poland x 1960 M-50 Men 60:58:06

70 79 Pastucha Marek Poland Cross Krapkowice 1960 M-50 Men 61:11:03

71 137 Domański Jerzy Poland x 1960 M-50 Men 61:20:05

72 136 Gajda Sławomir Poland Jastrząb 32BLotT 1974 M-35 Men 61:21:05

73 58 Pająk Tadeusz Poland Skałka świętochłowice 1951 M-55 Men 61:27:03

74 45 Elantkowski Paweł Poland TOPR 1973 M-35 Men 61:29:04

75 172 Kiedziuch Piotr Poland x 1985 M-18-34 Men 61:52:09

76 23 Stöger Alois Deutschland MRRC München 1945 M-65 Men 62:06:07

77 100 Striczek Marcin Poland Alpin Sport Montrail 1978 M-18-34 Men 62:22:05

78 160 Sikorski Marcin Poland Alpin Sport 1981 M-18-34 Men 62:24:01

79 18 Gąsienica-Kotelnicki Wojciech Poland 1989 M-25 Men 62:29:00

80 97 Burzyński Mirosław Poland CW ReniSport 1974 M-35 Men 62:37:01

81 67 Bielański Mikołaj Poland KW Zakopane 1978 M-18-34 Men 62:40:08

82 148 Woźniak Olaf Poland x 1990 M-18-34 Men 62:43:02

83 169 Bargiel Bartłomiej Poland TATRA MOUNTAIN HARDWEAR TEAM 1995 M-18-34 Men 62:47:08



OPEN M

84 168 Bargiel Andrzej Poland TATRA MOUNTAIN HARDWEAR TEAM 1988 M-18-34 Men 62:50:01

85 19 Płoskoński Piotr Poland x 1965 M-45 Men 63:07:07

86 129 Indyka Maciej Poland x 1980 M-18-34 Men 63:11:09

87 109 Frączek Tomasz Poland OGNISTE RUMAKI 1969 M-40 Men 63:17:00

88 162 Jaszkaniec Adam Poland x 1977 M-18-34 Men 63:20:01

89 104 Mojżyszek Maciej Poland x 1946 M-60 Men 63:28:04

90 134 Turza Bogusław Poland Sosnowiec 1972 M-35 Men 63:33:00

91 83 Kupczak Tadeusz Poland x 1962 M-45 Men 63:40:04

92 121 Serafin Dariusz Poland Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne Sokół Zakopane 1966 M-40 Men 63:47:01

93 122 Kapłon Krzysztof Poland T.G.SOKÓŁ ZAKOPANE 1969 M-40 Men 63:48:02

94 177 Jaskółka Marcin Poland KS Kandahar 1985 M-18-34 Men 64:11:05

95 140 Kierczak Aleksander Poland KW Bielsko-Biała 1963 M-45 Men 64:52:09

96 72 Ławniczak Tomasz Poland KB Maniac Poznań 1982 M-18-34 Men 65:09:04

97 61 Żmuda Bartłomiej Poland BYLE DOTRZEĆ BART 1973 M-35 Men 65:13:06

98 69 Hulin Sebastian Poland YACHTS SATURN TEAM 1974 M-35 Men 65:18:05

99 59 Tyszkiewicz Rafał Poland Columbia 1970 M-40 Men 65:35:05

100 53 Waluśkiewicz Artur Poland x 1965 M-45 Men 66:00:09

101 179 Hyży Piotr Poland x 1980 M-18-34 Men 66:11:06

102 139 Nigot Krzysztof Kropeczka Poland 9 Dywersyjna "Żniwiarz'44" 1973 M-35 Men 66:36:00

103 84 Budnik Ryszard Poland x 1958 M-50 Men 66:48:00

104 56 Mełech Tomasz Poland x 1978 M-18-34 Men 66:52:00

105 133 Tyka Edward Poland Skałka świętochłowice 1943 M-65 Men 66:53:01

106 144 Występek Piotr Poland x 1970 M-40 Men 66:58:05

107 55 Szeszko Marek Poland KRS TKKF "Jastrząb" Ruda Śląska 1964 M-45 Men 67:03:09

108 32 Heusicom Michel BELGIUM FC HANNUT 1964 M-45 Men 67:09:02

109 152 Ślimakowski Daniel Poland MOD-X.org 1975 M-35 Men 67:25:03

110 39 Bylica Marek Poland x 1978 M-18-34 Men 67:59:09

111 178 Bartosz Marek Poland x 1979 M-35 Men 69:12:09



OPEN M

112 74 Frączek Mateusz Poland KrakUF Ultimate Frisbee Team 1991 M-18-34 Men 69:19:07

113 174 Lipnicki Grzegorz Poland x 1963 M-45 Men 69:57:01

114 166 Drelczuk Krzysztof Poland k2team.pl 1978 M-18-34 Men 70:07:04

115 157 Grzywacz Sebastian Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 70:23:05

116 108 Ornatowski Dariusz Poland x 1979 M-18-34 Men 70:28:00

117 2 Cukier Maciej Poland TKN Zakopane 1971 M-35 Men 70:32:00

118 13 Świerczewski Marcin Poland x 1979 M-18-34 Men 71:19:00

119 176 Badura Wojtek Poland x 1967 M-40 Men 71:20:06

120 180 Brzosko Jakub Poland TATRA MOUNTAIN HARDWEAR TEAM 1978 M-18-34 Men 71:33:04

121 77 Piotrkowicz Marek Poland x 1971 M-35 Men 71:54:08

122 20 Schott Arno Deutschland MRRC München 1948 M-60 Men 72:13:08

123 110 Kula Adam Poland 40-latek Tychy 1986 M-18-34 Men 72:27:07

124 124 Pilśniak Krzysztof Poland x 1973 M-35 Men 72:56:09

125 114 Kucharski Damian Poland Częstochowa 1986 M-18-34 Men 72:58:03

126 126 Białkowski Jarosław Poland Alpin Sport 1983 M-18-34 Men 73:54:03

127 5 Raczyński Cezary Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 74:01:07

128 119 Will Piotr Poland KWK  "STASZIC" 1952 M-55 Men 74:35:02

129 30 Kudełka Janusz Poland x 1963 M-45 Men 74:50:05

130 70 Wosik Przemysław Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 74:58:05

131 1 Kęcik Janusz Poland x 1951 M-55 Men 75:25:02

132 28 Buczyński Piotr Poland TG Sokół Zakopane 1960 M-50 Men 76:20:09

133 118 Paradecki Zbigniew Poland x 1982 M-18-34 Men 76:44:01

134 158 Wilczyński Ludwik Poland KW TORUŃ 1947 M-60 Men 77:48:00

135 50 Łopatka Kazimierz Poland Skałka świętochłowice 1935 M-70 Men 78:24:01

136 90 Rudzki Maciej Poland Alpin Sport Montrail 1971 M-35 Men 79:26:08

137 156 Jęczmyk Jakub Poland Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne Sokół w Zakopanem 1974 M-35 Men 79:48:02

138 41 Frucz Jacek Poland x 1968 M-40 Men 80:09:03

139 68 Sabanoń Gejza Slovakia TJ Sokol Ľubotice 1961 M-45 Men 81:16:01



OPEN M

140 96 Siwiec Mariusz Poland x 1969 M-40 Men 82:19:04

141 107 Susz Artur Poland x 1977 M-18-34 Men 82:21:03

142 112 Mikulski Robert Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 82:41:04

143 14 Wiśniewski Marian Poland x 1954 M-55 Men 83:45:05

144 71 Sojka Michał Poland The North Face 1971 M-35 Men 84:15:05

145 145 Strzelski Bogdan Poland KW Kraków 1952 M-55 Men 86:18:04

146 4 Deuss Peter Deutschland VfL Waldkraiburg 1937 M-70 Men 87:54:04

147 35 Haśkiewicz Stanisław Poland KRS TKKF Mors Jastrzębie. 1955 M-55 Men 89:34:05

148 181 Madej Mirosław Poland 1964 M-45 Men 92:09:08

149 78 Uciechowski Jan Paweł Poland LZS Tarchalanka Tarchały 1963 M-45 Men 95:00:08

150 51 Ciesiołka Marian Poland ptk-bytom 1949 M-60 Men 96:53:08

151 27 Dubiel Krzysztof Poland 1959 M-50 Men NK

152 29 Niessner Piotr Poland KN Yeti Kraków 1963 M-45 Men NK

153 155 Łojek Paweł Poland KP PSP Zakopane 1986 M-18-34 Men NK

154 159 Korzeniowski Bartłomiej Poland Tatra Mountain HardWear Team 1974 M-35 Men NK



M18-34

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 94 Długosz Andrzej Poland Gore-Tex 1978 M-18-34 Men 41:49:00

2 26 Mausser Martin Austria LTS Seefeld 1980 M-18-34 Men 42:35:07

3 40 Bierczak Maciej Poland Montrail CW-X Team porąbka 1991 M-18-34 Men 42:54:08

4 8 Świerc Marcin Poland Speloeo Salomon Gore-Tex Team 1985 M-18-34 Men 43:31:07

5 52 Szcześniewski Miłosz Poland LLKS OSOWA SIEŃ 1989 M-18-34 Men 44:24:01

6 49 Koń Piotr Poland GLKS FAŁKÓW 1978 M-18-34 Men 45:08:03

7 99 Klisz Tomasz Poland The North Face 1981 M-18-34 Men 46:08:09

8 141 Flade Matthias Deutschland TV Münchberg / NewBalance Team 1979 M-18-34 Men 46:24:06

9 38 Łupieżowiec Piotr Poland MKS Centrum Dzięgielów 1977 M-18-34 Men 46:41:08

10 93 Długosz Adam Poland Visegrad Maraton Rytro 1976 M-18-34 Men 47:14:04

11 87 Ulfik Rafał Poland Politechnika Śląska w Gliwicach 1987 M-18-34 Men 47:57:01

12 149 Golec Bartłomiej Poland BLKS Żywiec 1979 M-18-34 Men 48:16:05

13 11 Kalawski Maciej Poland 10 Brygada Kawalerii Pancernej Świętoszów 1983 M-18-34 Men 48:41:03

14 147 Pawski Wawrzyniec Poland x 1984 M-18-34 Men 48:47:06

15 34 Zawierucha Damian Poland MOSiR Montrail CW-X Team Jastrzębie 1980 M-18-34 Men 48:58:06

16 21 Egger Michael Deutschland LC Chiemgau-Steigenberger 1978 M-18-34 Men 49:08:01

17 127 VNENĈÁK MATÚŃ SLOVENSKO POPRAD 1988 M-18-34 Men 49:37:08

18 66 Krawczyk Paweł Poland Reni Sport 1977 M-18-34 Men 49:42:08

19 102 Celiński Robert Poland Byledobiec Anin 1979 M-18-34 Men 51:09:08

20 37 Śmietana Michał Poland KRS TKKF Mors Jastrzębie. 1992 M-18-34 Men 52:06:09

21 173 Bodurka Jacek Poland x 1986 M-18-34 Men 52:51:08

22 92 Gajkowski Bartosz Poland WKS Wawel Kraków 1985 M-18-34 Men 53:35:04

23 128 Lisak Krzysztof Poland OTK Rzeźnik / Montrail CW-X Team 1983 M-18-34 Men 53:37:00

24 146 Hoły Paweł Poland Zakopane 1976 M-18-34 Men 54:27:07

25 89 Stolarczyk Piotr Poland KW Zakopane/GP GOPR 1979 M-18-34 Men 54:50:02

26 64 Reczek Sebastian Poland KB DREPTAK 1980 M-18-34 Men 55:11:05

27 130 Kłosok Sebastian Poland Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne Sokół Zakopane 1982 M-18-34 Men 56:26:00



M18-34

28 167 Musiałowski Piotr Poland KS KANDAHAR 1977 M-18-34 Men 56:53:03

29 88 Majchrzak Jakub Poland 6BPD 1986 M-18-34 Men 56:58:02

30 125 Skrzypczyk Michał Poland Alpin Sport 1982 M-18-34 Men 57:32:07

31 161 Pawlikowski Przemysław Poland TOPR/KW Zakopane 1983 M-18-34 Men 57:38:05

32 105 Kołodziejczyk Michał Poland team2008 1976 M-18-34 Men 57:47:01

33 60 Hałubiec Jarosław Poland x 1977 M-18-34 Men 58:23:06

34 170 Klocek Bartłomiej Poland Marmot Momentum 1984 M-18-34 Men 58:33:08

35 106 Chwastek Tomasz Poland KW Kraków 1981 M-18-34 Men 58:43:09

36 171 Matrejek Michał Poland Excito 1984 M-18-34 Men 59:59:05

37 46 Cibis Adam Poland MLUKS Technik Komorno 1989 M-18-34 Men 60:10:02

38 16 Lebda Sebastian Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 60:17:00

39 154 Haniaczyk Janusz Poland KP PSP ZAKOPANE 1984 M-18-34 Men 60:18:02

40 115 Łabudzki Bartłomiej Poland x 1989 M-18-34 Men 60:40:04

41 111 Goraus Artur Poland x 1986 M-18-34 Men 60:54:00

42 172 Kiedziuch Piotr Poland x 1985 M-18-34 Men 61:52:09

43 100 Striczek Marcin Poland Alpin Sport Montrail 1978 M-18-34 Men 62:22:05

44 160 Sikorski Marcin Poland Alpin Sport 1981 M-18-34 Men 62:24:01

45 67 Bielański Mikołaj Poland KW Zakopane 1978 M-18-34 Men 62:40:08

46 148 Woźniak Olaf Poland x 1990 M-18-34 Men 62:43:02

47 169 Bargiel Bartłomiej Poland TATRA MOUNTAIN HARDWEAR TEAM 1995 M-18-34 Men 62:47:08

48 168 Bargiel Andrzej Poland TATRA MOUNTAIN HARDWEAR TEAM 1988 M-18-34 Men 62:50:01

49 129 Indyka Maciej Poland x 1980 M-18-34 Men 63:11:09

50 162 Jaszkaniec Adam Poland x 1977 M-18-34 Men 63:20:01

51 177 Jaskółka Marcin Poland KS Kandahar 1985 M-18-34 Men 64:11:05

52 72 Ławniczak Tomasz Poland KB Maniac Poznań 1982 M-18-34 Men 65:09:04

53 179 Hyży Piotr Poland x 1980 M-18-34 Men 66:11:06

54 56 Mełech Tomasz Poland x 1978 M-18-34 Men 66:52:00

55 39 Bylica Marek Poland x 1978 M-18-34 Men 67:59:09



M18-34

56 74 Frączek Mateusz Poland KrakUF Ultimate Frisbee Team 1991 M-18-34 Men 69:19:07

57 166 Drelczuk Krzysztof Poland k2team.pl 1978 M-18-34 Men 70:07:04

58 157 Grzywacz Sebastian Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 70:23:05

59 108 Ornatowski Dariusz Poland x 1979 M-18-34 Men 70:28:00

60 13 Świerczewski Marcin Poland x 1979 M-18-34 Men 71:19:00

61 180 Brzosko Jakub Poland TATRA MOUNTAIN HARDWEAR TEAM 1978 M-18-34 Men 71:33:04

62 110 Kula Adam Poland 40-latek Tychy 1986 M-18-34 Men 72:27:07

63 114 Kucharski Damian Poland Częstochowa 1986 M-18-34 Men 72:58:03

64 126 Białkowski Jarosław Poland Alpin Sport 1983 M-18-34 Men 73:54:03

65 5 Raczyński Cezary Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 74:01:07

66 70 Wosik Przemysław Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 74:58:05

67 118 Paradecki Zbigniew Poland x 1982 M-18-34 Men 76:44:01

68 107 Susz Artur Poland x 1977 M-18-34 Men 82:21:03

69 112 Mikulski Robert Poland x 1976 M-18-34 Men 82:41:04

70 155 Łojek Paweł Poland KP PSP Zakopane 1986 M-18-34 Men



M35

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 151 Vanko Miroslav Slovakia x 1973 M-35 Men 40:28:07

2 85 Michałowski Jan Poland Montrail CW-X Team 1972 M-35 Men 48:30:05

3 25 Nüß Martin DeutschlandLC Chiemgau-Steigenberger 1974 M-35 Men 51:36:08

4 33 Ząbczyński Dominik Poland OTK Rzeźnik - Montrail CW-X Team 1971 M-35 Men 51:37:02

5 22 Classen Simon DeutschlandLC Chiemgau-Steigenberger 1973 M-35 Men 52:18:08

6 120 Pieprzycki Adam Poland AZS PWSZ Tarnów / TOPR 1975 M-35 Men 53:32:03

7 117 Kilarski Marek Poland KS Kandahar 1975 M-35 Men 55:07:03

8 138 Sawicki Piotr Poland 9 Dywersyjna 1974 M-35 Men 55:25:06

9 164 Orian Piotr Poland SzT "ORIAN-SHOW" 1971 M-35 Men 55:40:00

10 113 Dolny Tomasz Poland x 1974 M-35 Men 57:25:03

11 81 Pyrć Szymon Poland x 1973 M-35 Men 57:50:01

12 136 Gajda Sławomir Poland Jastrząb 32BLotT 1974 M-35 Men 61:21:05

13 45 Elantkowski Paweł Poland TOPR 1973 M-35 Men 61:29:04

14 97 Burzyński Mirosław Poland CW ReniSport 1974 M-35 Men 62:37:01

15 134 Turza Bogusław Poland Sosnowiec 1972 M-35 Men 63:33:00

16 61 Żmuda Bartłomiej Poland BYLE DOTRZEĆ BART 1973 M-35 Men 65:13:06

17 69 Hulin Sebastian Poland YACHTS SATURN TEAM 1974 M-35 Men 65:18:05

18 139 Nigot Krzysztof Kropeczka Poland 9 Dywersyjna "Żniwiarz'44" 1973 M-35 Men 66:36:00

19 152 Ślimakowski Daniel Poland MOD-X.org 1975 M-35 Men 67:25:03

20 178 Bartosz Marek Poland x 1979 M-35 Men 69:12:09

21 2 Cukier Maciej Poland TKN Zakopane 1971 M-35 Men 70:32:00

22 77 Piotrkowicz Marek Poland x 1971 M-35 Men 71:54:08

23 124 Pilśniak Krzysztof Poland x 1973 M-35 Men 72:56:09

24 90 Rudzki Maciej Poland Alpin Sport Montrail 1971 M-35 Men 79:26:08

25 156 Jęczmyk Jakub Poland Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne Sokół w Zakopanem 1974 M-35 Men 79:48:02

26 71 Sojka Michał Poland The North Face 1971 M-35 Men 84:15:05

27 159 Korzeniowski Bartłomiej Poland Tatra Mountain HardWear Team 1974 M-35 Men NK



M40

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 62 Wargocki Mariusz Poland 1970 M-40 Men 50:40:02

2 95 Długosz Franciszek Poland KBB Młodów 1966 M-40 Men 54:20:03

3 3 Koehler Roman DeutschlandVfL Waldkraiburg 1969 M-40 Men 56:21:04

4 150 Wołoszyn Ryszard Poland x 1966 M-40 Men 56:32:08

5 153 Konik Grzegorz Poland Zadyszka Oświęcim 1969 M-40 Men 57:00:04

6 109 Frączek Tomasz Poland OGNISTE RUMAKI 1969 M-40 Men 63:17:00

7 121 Serafin Dariusz Poland Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne Sokół Zakopane 1966 M-40 Men 63:47:01

8 122 Kapłon Krzysztof Poland T.G.SOKÓŁ ZAKOPANE 1969 M-40 Men 63:48:02

9 59 Tyszkiewicz Rafał Poland Columbia 1970 M-40 Men 65:35:05

10 144 Występek Piotr Poland x 1970 M-40 Men 66:58:05

11 176 Badura Wojtek Poland x 1967 M-40 Men 71:20:06

12 41 Frucz Jacek Poland x 1968 M-40 Men 80:09:03

13 96 Siwiec Mariusz Poland x 1969 M-40 Men 82:19:04



M45

St. Number Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 76 Piotr Poland LZS Tarchalanka Tarchały 1963 M-45 Men 51:33:06

2 142 Aleksander Poland x 1965 M-45 Men 54:32:04

3 6 Krzysztof Poland WKB META Montrail CW-X Team 1965 M-45 Men 55:05:05

4 19 Piotr Poland x 1965 M-45 Men 63:07:07

5 83 Tadeusz Poland x 1962 M-45 Men 63:40:04

6 140 Aleksander Poland KW Bielsko-Biała 1963 M-45 Men 64:52:09

7 53 Artur Poland x 1965 M-45 Men 66:00:09

8 55 Marek Poland KRS TKKF "Jastrząb" Ruda Śląska 1964 M-45 Men 67:03:09

9 32 Michel BELGIUMFC HANNUT 1964 M-45 Men 67:09:02

10 174 Grzegorz Poland x 1963 M-45 Men 69:57:01

11 30 Janusz Poland x 1963 M-45 Men 74:50:05

12 68 Gejza Slovakia TJ Sokol Ľubotice 1961 M-45 Men 81:16:01

13 181 Mirosław Poland 1964 M-45 Men 92:09:08

14 78 Jan Paweł Poland LZS Tarchalanka Tarchały 1963 M-45 Men 95:00:08

15 29 Piotr Poland KN Yeti Kraków 1963 M-45 Men NK



M50

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 131 Pytel Janusz Poland J.P.Sosnowiec 1958 M-50 Men 53:54:01

2 48 Behounek Leszek Poland Towarzystwo Gimnastyczne Sokół Zakopane 1959 M-50 Men 57:51:08

3 123 Kaleta Jan Poland Świt Cięcina 1960 M-50 Men 57:54:02

4 116 Łabudzki Dariusz Jacek Poland x 1960 M-50 Men 60:58:06

5 79 Pastucha Marek Poland Cross Krapkowice 1960 M-50 Men 61:11:03

6 137 Domański Jerzy Poland x 1960 M-50 Men 61:20:05

7 84 Budnik Ryszard Poland x 1958 M-50 Men 66:48:00

8 28 Buczyński Piotr Poland TG Sokół Zakopane 1960 M-50 Men 76:20:09

9 27 Dubiel Krzysztof Poland 1959 M-50 Men NK



M55

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 31 Igo Roger BELGIUM ZATOPEK 1953 M-55 Men 56:45:06

2 132 Sznapka Eugeniusz Poland TKKF Hades Mikołów 1955 M-55 Men 57:04:06

3 57 Malatin Ńtefan Czech republicAAC Brno 1955 M-55 Men 58:59:09

4 58 Pająk Tadeusz Poland Skałka świętochłowice 1951 M-55 Men 61:27:03

5 119 Will Piotr Poland KWK  "STASZIC" 1952 M-55 Men 74:35:02

6 1 Kęcik Janusz Poland x 1951 M-55 Men 75:25:02

7 14 Wiśniewski Marian Poland x 1954 M-55 Men 83:45:05

8 145 Strzelski Bogdan Poland KW Kraków 1952 M-55 Men 86:18:04

9 35 Haśkiewicz Stanisław Poland KRS TKKF Mors Jastrzębie. 1955 M-55 Men 89:34:05



M60

St. Number Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 104 Maciej Poland x 1946 M-60 Men 63:28:04

2 20 Arno DeutschlandMRRC München 1948 M-60 Men 72:13:08

3 158 Ludwik Poland KW TORUŃ 1947 M-60 Men 77:48:00

4 51 Marian Poland ptk-bytom 1949 M-60 Men 96:53:08



M65

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 10 Reitmeir Helmut DeutschlandMRRC München 1944 M-65 Men 57:31:01

2 23 Stöger Alois DeutschlandMRRC München 1945 M-65 Men 62:06:07

3 133 Tyka Edward Poland Skałka świętochłowice 1943 M-65 Men 66:53:01



M70

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 50 Łopatka Kazimierz Poland Skałka świętochłowice 1935 M-70 Men 78:24:01

2 4 Deuss Peter DeutschlandVfL Waldkraiburg 1937 M-70 Men 87:54:04



W18-34

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 86 Wiśniewska Dominika Poland SKB Kraśnik 1986 K-18-34 Woman 55:54:02

2 98 Świerczek Anna Poland Byledobiec Anin 1979 K-18-34 Woman 57:08:04

3 163 Posmysz Anna Poland AZS UJ Kraków 1984 K-18-34 Woman 60:19:08

4 63 Rzepka Sabina Poland Sport For You 1986 K-18-34 Woman 63:14:02

5 36 Krzyżak MagdalenaPoland KRS TKKF Mors Jastrzębie. 1992 K-18-34 Woman 66:28:07

6 75 Ziaja Magda Poland TKN Tatrateam 1981 K-18-34 Woman 66:34:00

7 65 Kasprzycka Renata Poland KW Zakopane 1985 K-18-34 Woman 68:47:03



W35

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 73 Chełmicka MagdalenaPoland Montrail CW-X Team Poznań; MaratonyPolskiePL 1971 K-35 Woman 59:14:00

2 91 Etterle BiedermanLilianna Poland 1973 K-35 Woman 61:14:08

3 135 Gąsienica-Roj Helena Poland KW Zakopane 1975 K-35 Woman 71:27:02

4 165 Orian Anna Poland SzT "ORIAN-SHOW" 1975 K-35 Woman 74:47:05



W40

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 47 Pakosz Irena Poland MLUKS  TECHNIK  KOMORNO 1966 K-40 Woman 56:30:01

2 82 Kupczak Bogusława Poland x 1967 K-40 Woman 65:02:06

3 175 Lipnicka Bożena Poland x 1966 K-40 Woman 91:57:09



W45

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 101 Zatorska Izabela Poland Montrail CW-X Team 1962 K-45 Woman 53:10:07

2 54 Szeszko Dorota Poland KRS TKKF "Jastrząb" Ruda Śląska 1962 K-45 Woman 67:02:06



W50

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 80 Pastucha Anna Poland Cross Krapkowice / ING Bank 1958 K-50 Woman 73:26:02

2 103 Budzyk Janina Poland x 1960 K-50 Woman 91:43:05



W55

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 15 Majdan Helena Poland x 1952 K-55 Woman 81:20:08

2 143 Strzelska Ewa Poland KW Kraków 1954 K-55 Woman 83:24:04



W60

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 9 Turowska Krystyna Poland 1946 K-60 Woman 83:10:01



W65

St. Number Surname Name Nation Club Date of birt Age categories Sex Time

1 12 Reitmeir Heidi Deutschland MRRC München 1945 K-65 Woman 98:13:02


